MERCHANT PROCESSING AGREEMENT

Merchant Application and Fee Schedule

8500 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Twp, OH 45249-1384 Phone: 888-208-7231 Fax: 877-822-1248 Please carefully complete the Application and read the Terms and Conditions and other additional forms, as applicable to you, which together make up the Merchant Processing Agreement. The Terms and Conditions can be viewed at http://info.vantiv.com/NPCCMA. Please retain the website to review the Terms and Conditions as well a copy of the Merchant Application for your records. Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") and Member Bank's acceptance of this Application will be made in a manner authorized in the Agreements and/or Terms and Conditions.

Bank # or Merchant Association #:

Sales Representative ID Number (9 digit or 16 digit code)

1	1	I	3 1	К	0		0	`													
SEC	TION	1 M	ERCHAN	IT BUS	INESS	S INI	ORM	IATIO	ON												
			I Name: VE UTII				isines	ss Ta	ax Retu	n Name))		Contact I								
			e (DBA)					heck	k here if	Corpora	te Headqu	arters						Vebsite:			
			VE UTI		ISTRI	СТ							C.JONES@PGUD.ORG POPLARGROVEUTILITYDISTRICT.COM Business Billing Address: (if different from location address)								
			tion Add 51 SOU										PO BO		0	s: (if differ	ent fro	m location	addr	ess)	
ΑŤ			: 38004										City, Sta TIPTON		Zip: ⁻ N, 38071						
	ne #:)1) 83]	7-01	81						Fax #: (901)	837-018	5		Phone # (901) 8		-0181			F	=ax #: (901	-	7-0185
Fede	eral Ta	ax IC	#: 62-0	97447	5																
SEC	TION	2 BI		AL/CON	ITROL	- 0\	WNER	SHI	P INFOR	MATION											
own frauc inve	ers of d, and stigate	certa othe e and	ain legal	entity ial crim ute the	custor les. R se crii	mer lequ mes	s. Leo iiring 3.	gal e the o	entities of	an be a	bused to di	isguise s who	e involver own or co	nei	nt in terrorist rol a legal en	financing	, mone	ey launderi neficial ov	ng, ta vners	ax ev) help	about the beneficial rasion, corruption, ps law enforcement Registered Entity
тур		eyai	Linuty.		Gove	ernm	nent (Fede		e/Local)				ot (5		/ate Corp		า		_0 N	
	trol Ov id Mc[/Officer/ el	Princip	al Nar	me:					Title: Presider	nt			DOB: 8/18/1960)	SSN : 620-9	#:)7-4475			Ownership Percentage 0
	ne Ado Beave												, State, ZI hton, TN		011					one # 1) 47	#: 76-2183
	eficial id Mc[ner/Offico el	er/Princ	cipal N	Varr	ie:				Title: Presider	nt			DOB: 8/18/1960)	SSN : 620-9	#:)7-4475			Ownership Percentage 0
	ne Ado Beave												, State, ZI hton, TN		011					one # 1) 47	#: 76-2183
Ben	eficial	Owr	ner/Office	er/Princ	cipal N	Varr	ie:				Title:				DOB:		SSN : 	#:			Ownership Percentage
Hom	ne Ado	lress	5:									City,	, State, ZI	P:					Pho	one #	ŧ:
Ben	eficial	Owr	ner/Offic	er/Princ	cipal N	Varr	ie:				Title:				DOB:		SSN :	#:			Ownership Percentage
Hom	ne Ado	lress	5:									City,	, State, Zl	P:					Pho	one #	Ŷ
Ben	eficial	Owr	ner/Offic	er/Princ	cipal N	Varr	ie:				Title:				DOB:		SSN : 	#:			Ownership Percentage
Hom	ne Ado	lress	5:									City,	, State, Zl	P:					Pho	one #	v
SEC	CTION	3 II	MPORTA	NT DIS	CLOS	SUR		rcha	nt ackn	wledges	s receipt of	NPC's	s docume	nta	tion which i	ncludes N	/lercha	nt Process	ing A	aree	ment Ver.GEN.0718
proc resp Men rese IMP Main Ope ensu auth	ducts opensib nber is erve the ORTA ntain f erating ure the pority s	direc le foi s res at ar NT N raud Reg e Me	tly to a N r educati ponsible re derive /IERCHA and cha julations rchant u ld the M	Merchai ing Mei e for an d from NT RES argebao . The ro indersta erchan	nt. (2) rchant d mus settle SPON ck belo espon ands s t have) A ts o st pr eme sime som sibi som	SIBIL Visa M n peri ovide nt. ILITIE thresh lities le imp ny pro	ITIE: Mem tiner sett ss: (holds liste borta	S: (1) A nber mus nt Visa C tlement (1) Ensu (1) Ensu (1) Ensu (1) Ensu (1) Ensu (1) Ensu (1) Ensu (1) A (1)	Visa Me st be a pro- Dperating funds to re compl eview an do not s	ember is th rincipal (sig g Regulatio the Mercha liance with d understa supersede	e only gner) to ons wit ant. (f cardh and the the ter	v entity ap o the Mer th which 5) The Vis older data e terms of rms of th that the V	pro cha Me sa l a sa f th e N /isa	oved to exten ant Agreeme rchants must Member is re ecurity and s e Merchant A Merchant Agre a Member (Ad	d accepta nt. (3) Th t comply. sponsible torage rea Agreemen eement a cquirer) is	ance o ne Visa (4) Th e for al quirem nt. (4) ind are	f Visa a Member i le Visa I funds hel nents. (2) Comply wi provided	is d in th	M F C/ 3500 Sym	MEMBER BANK: Fifth Third Bank /o Worldpay LLC Governors Hill Drive mes Township, OH 45249 (866) 250-9764
Sigr X	nature	(Sig	nature n	nay be	evide	nce	d by f	facsi	imile)				Ν	am	e (please pri	nt)				Date	

Merchant's Business Name (Legal): POPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT SECTION 4 BUSINESS PROFILE AND ASSUMPTIONS

 Ownership or Change 					C Existin		D#:			Close [Date Exis	ting MID:		Open Date: 1/1/1969		
Annual Volume (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$1,953	3,000.0	00		Card esent	()		% Card Swipe	0	(Manua	% Imprint lly Keyed)	0	%	5 B2B	0
Average Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$4	7.53		% Caro Pre	d Not esent	10	00	%	6 МОТО	15		% Internet 85		Interna (% of tional Cards	0
Highest Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$5	5.00			Total	10	0%							1		
Add'l. Locatio	on 1st Lo	ocation	MID:					□ Nev	ver Accept	ed Cards 🗆 P	rocessor	Change - Ho	w many proce	ssing stateme	ents are you ir	cluding?
Type of Goods Service Sold:	Utilities	s - Ele	ctric, (Gas, W	ater, San	itary	REFU (Check	ND PO k One):	LICY Z No Re	o Re efund day	fund in 3 ys or less	0 Merchar exchang	ndise ∣e only □ Of	ther		
Seasonal Sales	: 🗆 Yes	s⊠N	No A	ctive M	onths: 🗆	JAN	N 🗆 FE	BDN	MAR 🗆 A	PR 🗆 MAY	🗆 JUN					DEC
SECTION 5 COMPLIANCE INFORMATION Do you (MERCHANT) have a ☑ 3rd party software application/gateway or Are you compliant with the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standards? □ POS Terminal □ YES ☑ NO																
If yes, identify S	f yes, identify Security Assessor and certificate number: Last Certification Date:															
	Have you been notified by Visa, MasterCard or Discover that you have been the victim of a compromise of cardholder data? □ YES ☑ NO □ YES ☑ NO □ YES □ YES □ NO □ YES □ YES □ NO □ YES □ YES □ YES □ YES □ NO □ YES □ YE															
Third Party Soft	ware/Ga	ateway	y Ven	dor Nai	me and A	ddre	SS:			Third Party So	oftware/ (Gateway Ven	dor Contact	Information	1:	
Version #	Version # Merchant data to which this vendor has access:															
Does software store cardholder information? Yes No Is Third Party Software/Gateway PCI DSS and/ or PA DSS Compliant ? Yes No																
comply with the successfully cor (the "PCI Progra assessed in acc	All merchants must comply with the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard ("PCI DSS"). Merchant is required to maintain the security of card data and to comply with the requirements of the PCI DSS. Merchant must validate its compliance with the PCI DSS and provide NPC with evidence that Merchant (a) has successfully completed a Self Assessment Questionnaire and scan(s), if applicable, and (b) is compliant with the PCI DSS. NPC has created the PCI Program (the "PCI Program") to assist merchants in securing card data and complying with PCI DSS. You are enrolled in the PCI Program and the applicable fees will be assessed in accordance with the terms of the PCI Program. Information on the PCI Program is set forth in Section 15 of the Terms and Conditions and the applicable fees are set forth in Section 11. All gateway or other vendor supplied software must be compliant with the Payment Application Data Security Standard															
SECTION 6 ME	RCHAN															
In accordance v MERCHANT wi Service Provide	ll receive r with w	e Pren hom y	nium / ou ha	ACH. A	CH can b tracted. *	oe pe Subje	erformed ect to sp	d by the becial a	e following	ds will be trans entities: Mem	ber Bank	, NPC or any	y authorized	agent of NI	PC or any T	ecked, hird Party
Deposit Time Fr Any ACCOUNT	NUMB	ER ind	licated						or handling	ACH deposits			Combined If more than	□ By Bat		ted,
account #1 will	be used	for Sa	ales.			1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>								
Routing #1:	0	8	2	9	0 0	4	3	2	DDA Acco	ount Type: 🛛	Checkin	g 🗆 Saving	IS			
Account #1:	9	2	1	1	2 8	6	2									
Routing #2:		•						DD	A Account	Type: 🗆 Che	ecking	Savings				
Account #2:								I				If a second a	,			gebacks
Section 7 CHEC							_						_			<u> </u>
If Check Service terms and condi other service pro other service pro	tions for ovider. N	r Chec	k proc	ducts a	cceptance	e as	stated in	n the M	erchant Pr	ocessing Agre	ement or	as provided	by Check s	ervices pro	vider, SPS-	EFT, or
++ For Non-Gua	irantee o			000 an	d greater	: A p	remium	of 0.10	% (ten bas	sis points) will	be charg	ed in addition	to the disco	ount rate.		
A**These fees apply per account. Check Service Discount Transaction Check Service Discount Transaction Other Check21 Fees								Fees								
Check Conve	ersion		R	ate	Fee				S - Guara	ntee		Rate 0.00	Fee 0.00	Check21 Return Fee ^{***} : \$ 5.00		^**· \$ 5 00
w/ Guarantee Check Conve										n-Guarantee**					•	
Check Conversion □ Check21 Remote - Guara □ w/o Guarantee □ Check21 Remote - Non-I							Non-Guarantee ** 0.00 0.00 Fee **: \$ 5.00									
Paper Check	w/									oll option - <i>Guarantee</i> : Discount Rate + 3% premium oll option - <i>Non-Guarantee</i> : Discount Rate + 1% premium						
# of Checks Monthly:	Ave	erage	Amou	int:	Largest (Amou	Chec		Monthly	Service	Batch Fe		onthly Minimu \$25.00	ım ^{^**} : Ann	ual Fee ^{^**} : \$59.95		ion Fee ***: 25.00
NPC.CMA.071	8.MAG.T	1137		W			. ("NPC")			of Fifth Third Banl	k, 38 Foun					je 2 of 5

Merchant's Business Name (Legal): POPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT

Merchant's Business Nan SECTION 8 FEE SCHEDUL	,	OFLAR	GROVE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	T DI								
APPLICATION Z Tier	ed^		at Rate [¥]			DISCOUNT:	Daily	, CARD O		II Cards 🛛		Cards	
	rchange#		ash Advar				Ø Month	пу		Debit Card Or	ly		
BUSINESS TYPE SUB BUSINESS TYPE	□ Retail	□ Resta	aurant ∟ red [™] □ I			hone Order	Interne 10TO/CardS		e Ticket				
VISA/MASTERCARD/DIS Rate Cate	SCOVER (Í	nsaction Fee			Rate Category*	Discount F	Rate T	ransac	tion Fee
Base				5 %	\$	0.20	Base			2.99	%	\$ C).20
Mid-Qualified ¹ (Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO	0, Internet, DialPay	Merchants)	+	%	+\$		Mid-Qualif	ied ¹		+ 0.00	% -	+\$ 0	0.00
Non-Qualified ²	+ 2.8	5 %	+\$	0.00	Non-Qualif	fied ²		+ 3.75	% -	+\$ C	0.00		
Base Debit NON PIN-Bas (Same as V/MC/D Discount Rate if left blank)	sed ³ Regulated	d Only⁰ □	0.0) %	+\$	0		Mise	cellaneous Pro	duct Fees			
□ Debit PIN-Based ⁴	Monthly Ho			%	\$		□ Wireless	Service ³					
	\$					Same as √isa/MC/	Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transactior	Fee		
Qualified Rewards ⁵				%		Discover		\$	\$	+ \$			
Transaction fees are charg	ned for all tr	ansaction	authoriza	ition a		nsaction Fee	□ Micros ³						
¹ Added to Base discount ra ² Added to applicable Mid-O	ate and tran Qualified dis	saction fo	ee. e and trar	sactio	on fee).	Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transactior	ı Fee		
³ Transaction fee is in addit Qualified transaction fee, r						or Non-		\$	\$	+\$ 0.0	0		
⁴ Debit Network Interchange						and any	☑ Internet S	Sonvicos ³					
	miscellaneous fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then currer								Monthly Llosting		—		
rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating p ⁵ Same as Mid-Qualified discount rate if left blank for the applica							Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction	Fee	Batc	ch Fee
categories collected by NPC (Not Applicable for Retail Key En								\$ 59.00	\$ 8.00	+\$ 0.0	0	\$	0.00
Internet, DialPay Merchants). TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - Commercial Card transactions that do not meet the								+	•	•	-	•	
0.50% (0.0050) on such sales volume. ⁶ Regulated applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions from issuers that are not exempt pursuant to 12 CFR Part 235. NON PIN debit transactions from exempt issuers will fall under the Base V/MC/D discount rate. If a rate is identified but the Regulated Only box is not checked, then this rate applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions. "If the Retail Key Entered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay Business Type is selected, Rewards cards will be charged discount rates plus 0.11% (0.0011) on all transactions. NPC's processing fees and Card Brand interchange fees are included in the discount rate. All other Card Brand fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then current rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures.													
* INTERCHANGE MERCHA													
assessed or allocated to N	lerchant at	the then	current rat	e det	ermin	ed in accord	lance with N	PC's standard o	perating procedure	es.			
* FLAT RATE MERCHANTS International transactions.						l fees are inc	cluded in disc	count rate and tr	ansaction fee abov	ve except fee	s relate	d to	
*AMERICAN EXPRESS - Ex						S 🛛 NO	If Yes, Existi	ng American Ex	press Account Nu	mber:			
Annual Estimated or Actua Program.	al American	Express	Volume is	less	than S	\$1,000,000.0	00 ☑ YES	⊔ NO If No,	Merchant is not eli	gible for the	America	ın Expi	ress
 □ By checking this box, M ☑ By checking this box, M 	erchant ele	cts to opt	out of the	Ame eivinc	rican i Ame	express Pro	gram ss Marketing	Materials.					
SECTION 9 OCCURRENCE		•				•							
Batch Fee ^{tt}	\$0.00	/per bate				tData.com		/month	□PCI Program F	ee - Annual⁴	\$0.00	/annu	ial
ACH DBA Change Fee	\$25.00	/each		/linim	um Bi	II	\$0.00	/month	☑Paper Stateme	ent	\$0.00	/mont	th
On File Fee	\$4.00	/month		Group	Annu	ıal	\$0.00	Charged in the Month of	□Regulatory and			<u> </u>	
Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - MasterCard ²	\$0.06	/each						December Charged in the	-Fee⁵	·	\$0.00	/annu	al
Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - Visa ²	\$0.06	/each		Semi 4	Annua	al Fee	\$0.00	Months of December and	PCI Program F	,		/mont	.h
Retrieval Request	\$15.00	/each	``	<i></i>			\$0.00	6 months	☐ Advantage Buy	/er Program ³	\$0.00	/mont	:h
Voice Authorization Fee	-	/each		lorat		ainina	¢0.00	thereafter	PCI DSS Non-Va	alidation Fee	\$19.95	/each	i
Chargeback Fee	\$25.00			Velco		raining it		/once /once	IVR Authorization	าร	\$0.00	/each	1
Return ACH(s) are subject		1				it.	φ 0.0 0		1		1	<u> </u>	
^{††} Same as V/MC/D base tr [†] The initial term of the Mer expiration of the initial term Terms and Conditions. If li ² The Card Brand Usage Fe	ransaction f chant Agree n or any ren imited by st	ee if left b ement is ewal tern ate law, t	blank; if ba 3 years ar n, you will hese fees	se V/ d aute be su may l	MC/D omati bject be mo	cally renews to an Early l odified in acc	for additionation Deconversion cordance with	al 2-year periods n Fee ("EDF") ir n Section 7B of t	s. If this Agreemen accordance with t he Terms and Cor	the terms of S nditions.	Section	7.B of	
II Transaction Fee and app					INCLW	UN 7335331				100035ing F	.o, anu		Ja Dase

II Transaction Fee and applies to Tiered Merchants Only. ³See Schedule I of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.

⁴Merchant may be charged a PCI Non-Compliance fee of \$19.95 per month per MID. Please refer to Section 6.G of the Terms and Conditions ⁵See Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.

NPC.CMA.0718.MAG.T1137 Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263

Merchant's Business Name (Legal): POPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT

SECTION 10	UNLIMITED PERSONAL GUARANTY AND CREDIT INFORMATION AUTHORIZATION	

PERSONAL GUARANTEE: In excha	nge for NPC's and Member Bank'	s acceptance of this Mercha	nt Agreement, each person sig	ning immediately below this						
paragraph (each such person, a "Guarantor") is signing this Merchant Agreement as a Guarantor of the Merchant identified on page 1 of the Merchant										
Agreement. By signing below, each	Guarantor (i) accepts and agrees	s to be bound by the Continu	ng Unlimited Guaranty provisi	ons starting in Section 11 of the						
Terms and Conditions, and (ii) ackr	lowledges and confirms that, prior	r to signing, he or she receive	ed and read those Continuing	Guaranty provisions. Each						
Guarantor individually authorizes N	PC, Member Bank, and/or either of	of their representatives to cor	nduct an initial and ongoing co	mprehensive credit investigation						
of him or her by utilizing a third-part	y credit reporting agency and/or to	o obtain a criminal backgrour	nd check. Guarantor acknowle	dges receipt of the Merchant						
Agreement, which is incorporated h	erein by reference as if fully set for	orth herein and has reviewed	the Continuing Unlimited Gua	ranty provisions therein.						
Authorized Signature of Guarantor:	(Do Not Include Title)	Guarantor Name:		Date of Signature:						
	· · · · ·			ç						
Home Address			City, State, ZIP:							
Date of Birth:	Social Security Number:	Phone #:								
SECTION 11 PATRIOT ACT AND B										
To help the government fight the fur	nding of terrorism and money laur	ndering activities, the USA Pa	triot Act requires all financial	institutions to obtain, verify and						
record information that identifies ear										
ask for your name, physical address										
your driver's license or other identify										
agents to (i) investigate the informa-										
credit bureau and criminal backgrou										
signing below as an owner or gener										
Bank whether or not a consumer re										
NPC and/or Member Bank will give										
the terms of service of the Merchan		SN and signing this Applicat	on, you, in your individual capa	acity, unconditionally authorize						
NPC and Member Bank to obtain ye	our consumer credit report.									
SECTION 12 MERCHANT ACKNOW	LEDGEMENTS AND SIGNATURE									
Merchant agrees to and accepts the										
(GEN.0718) as if fully set forth herei	n (collectively, the "Merchant Agre	eement") and acknowledges	receipt of all parts of the Merch	nant Agreement. Merchant						
acknowledges that no handwritten of	hanges have been made to the p	rinted text of the Merchant A	greement and that the parties r	may produce and rely on a copy						
or electronically stored image of the	Merchant Agreement for all legal	purposes. Merchant represe	ents, warrants and certifies to N	IPC and Member Bank that it has						
reviewed all pages of this Application	n, that all information provided he	erein is true, correct and com	plete and that NPC and Memb	per Bank may rely on the						
information contained in this Applica	ation, without further investigation	, for all purposes. Merchant a	cknowledges and agrees that	t NPC and Member Bank are in no						
way responsible or liable for the act	ions, inactions, performance or la	ck of performance of any thir	d party provider or independe	nt sales representative. Merchant						
represents that it has chosen for its	elf any services, equipment or thir	d party selected in connection	n with the Merchant Agreeme	nt, and it has not relied on any						
promises, representations, warranti	es, or covenants of the independe	ent sales representative, NPC	or others. Merchant acknowl	edges and agrees that the						
Merchant Agreement shall not be al	tered by any prior, contemporane	ous or subsequent oral repre	sentations made by any party.	Merchant further authorizes the						
release of Merchant information in a	accordance with the provisions of	Section 10 of the Terms and	Conditions. If Merchant does	not want to participate in the						
American Express Program, the ap										
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Merchant			zed representative effective in	accordance with the terms of the						
Terms and Conditions. The Agreem										
transaction.	0,	•		•						
MERCHANT										
Cignoture (Cignoture may be evider	and here for a simula (Name (alasse arist)		Dete						

Signature (Signature may be evidenced by facsimile)	Name (please print)	Date
X		

NPC.CMA.0718.MAG.T1137

Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263

Page 4 of 5

Merchant's Business Name (Legal): PC	OPLAR GROVE UTILITY DISTRICT
--------------------------------------	------------------------------

Merchant's Business Name (Lega	al): POPLAR	GROV	E UTIL	ITY DISTRIC	т								
SECTION 13 EQUIPMENT SETUP				CODE: NPC =	= NPC to sl	hip eq		= Sale	es office to sh	nip eq	uipment MER	= Mercl	
TERMINAL	QTY		/IDER DE	PRI	NTER		PROVIDER CODE			PIN P	AD		PROVIDER CODE
POS Software or Gateway	1	M	ER								NEW □EXC		
												-	
Other:	Provider Co	de:	Other:			Pre	ovider Code:	Oti	her:			Provide	er Code:
	TWARE NA				PUBLISH AUTHOR		ET		VEF (ALI	RSION	1		
EQUIPMENT OPTIONS			DEFAL	JLT SELECTIO					1	/	D BELOW		
RETAIL/MOTO					□R	ESTA	URANT				CASH AD	ANCE	
AVS 🗆 YES 🗆 NO	A	uto-Clo		🗹 YES 🗆 NO)		Tip	s 🗆	YES 🗆 NO				
Last 4-Digits	_		TIME	<u>1930</u>			Servers	s 🗆	YES 🗆 NO				<u>`</u>
	Stor	e N For					Tables	s 🗆	YES 🗆 NO		FUEL LITE	3 LIN	J
Purchase Card/Level 2 □ YES □ NO							Bar Tal	b 🗆	YES 🗆 NO		PASSWORD		
Invoico #				🗆 YES 🗹 NO)		Suggested Tip	р 🗆	YES 🗆 NO				
Prompt D YES D NO		it Cash		0							AI		S □ NO
PBX Code 🗆 8 🗆 9		Max An	nount	-			AY (FPS) oth receipts si	ianatu	reline		Voic		
Multi-Merchant							oth receipts N				Returr		
First Merchant MID				Alternate Fun an 7:30 p.m. (O receipts un				Settlemen Other		S ∐ NO
Custom Header / Footer:					Wire	eless I	D:						
					Con	nment	s:						
EQUIPMENT SHIPPING INSTRUCT	IONS	Req	uired <u>(</u>	<u>ONLY</u> if order selected belo	ed throug	h NPC	C - Default shi	ipping	g options (in	dicat	ed by *) will	be appl	ied for any
Ship To:	De Net Chir			Location *		~ _ (Othor		□ 1-3 Day	Over	· Night	Ground	□ Saturday
·	Do Not Ship		rcnant		SU Locatio	on ⊔ (Jther		□ 1-3 Day [□] P	riority	*		
Attn:											ipment Will Be eck □ Cash	e: □ Vis	
Address:											$reck \square$ Cash nex \square 30 day		-
City: S	itate: Z	Zip:		Phone #:			Special Ins	structio			,	、	17
NPC TO REPROGRAM/TRAIN M NPC TO SHIP WELCOME KIT?	ERCHANT?		S ⊉	NO									
	_	⊠NO								R	equired if wel	come ki	t is shipping
											to separate a	ddress f	rom above Phone
Ship To: Merchant Location *	□ISO Locati	on 🗆	Other						1		Attn:		#:
Address:					City:				State:	Z	Zip:		
SECTION 14 SITE INSPECTION IN						41						L	
I represent and warrant that the inform ☑ I have physically inspected the							entory / Shipmo		h addition, I he	reby c	ertify that (chec	k which	applies):
this address, personally confirmed	d the identity	of the p	person	listed in the									
Control Owner/Officer Information	Section, and	d witnes	ssed th	eir signing	Does bus	siness	appear as rep	preser	nted?		⊠YES	[⊐NO
of the Agreement.		1		a a b a			en and operati				⊠YES		⊐NO
□ An NPC approved third party sit						•	fficient for bus	0	type?		⊠YES		⊐NO
inspection within 15 days of my sinthat a site inspection is needed.	griature belo	worin	ave inf	ormed NPC		-	services deliv			دمام			
□ I have not physically inspected	the husines	nremis	ses of t	he	•					sale :			
Merchant; but have verified the va	lidity of the h	ousines	s usino	a outside			vices charged			D:	⊠Orde		□Shipment
sources and confirmed the identit					5					Digita			⊿Both
Owner/Officer Information Section). I.				If goods are shipped, is a Fulfillment House used?					ed?	□YES	ł	ZNO
If Fulfillment House is used, please		ne follov	wing:										
Fulfillment House Name and Addr	ess:								Fulfillment	Hous	e Contact Info	ormation	1:
Is Fulfillment House PCI DSS Cor	nnliant? ⊓V		0	% of	shipments	hy thi	s vendor		_				
Location Type: ZRetail Store From					Industrial			Show					
Sales			g ⊔⊓ sRep		แม่นอยาสไ	Juiluli			Applicati	on			
Organization: IMPACT PAYSYS	TEM LLC		ature:						Date: 1		2019		
NPC.CMA.0718.MAG.T1137				PC") is a register	red ISO of Fi	fth Thir	d Bank, 38 Foun	ntain So					Page 5 of 5